1-11-85			Docket No.	: TRG-340	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	09-20-	2005 ET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)				Patent and	d Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Pa	103084	4/02	u the attached origin	al documents or co	ppy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): KRAUS, Markus		2. Name and	d address of receiv	ring party(ies):	0,0
GSCHIRR, Arno KROLL, Markus			JENBACHER GM chenseestrasse 1-3	BH & CO OHG	2465(
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes X No				11/2
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment □ N	Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ 0	Change of Name	City: Jenbac	h Stat	te/Prov.:	
□ Other		Country: Au	stria	ZIP: <u>A-6200</u>	
Execution Date: 4 AUGUST 2005		Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No
Patent Application No. Filing da 9/15/2005 GW0RD0F1 00000023 1122/656 40.00 0P		D. F	atent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Mark D. Lorusso		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 41,955 Address: Lorusso & Loud					
15 Rye Street 312		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit ac	count number:		
City: Portsmouth State	/Prov.: <u>NH</u>	12-2147			
Country: USA ZIP:	03801	(Attach dur	olicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit	account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.		use this space ation is true and		attached copy is a	true copy
Mark D. Lorusso Name of Person Signing	- And	Signature		09/11/20	05
	er of pages including cove		nts, and document	2 Date	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 016980 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT

We, Markus Kraus of A-6200 Wiesing, Austria, Rofansiedlung 498a,						
of Arno Gschirr of A-6020 Innsbruck, Austria, Haymongasse 5, and						
Markus Kröll of A 6295 Ginzling, Haus-Nr. 30						
in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid						
GE Jenbacher GmbH & Co OHG						
a corporation of Austria , having its principal place of business at A-6200 Jenbach , Achenseestrasse 1-3, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said						
GE Jenbacher GmbH & Co OHG						
its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or Improvement in						
Spark Plug Connector						
described in an application executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed Serial Number, filed on						
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.						
And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to Issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.						
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of August, 2005						
WITNESS my hand and seal this 4 day of August, 2005						
WITNESS my hand and seal this 4 day of Queurt 2005						

RECORDED: 09/11/2005

PATENT REEL: 016980 FRAME: 0692